FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)



## 100909208

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**REC** 

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 030808-001

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |                                    |   |
|--|------------------------------------|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | ned<br>1-16-94                     | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| Acordia of Lexington, Inc.   | 1-16-94                            | Name: Administrative Services Group, Inc.   |
| -  | Association<br>Limited Partnership | Address: 333 W. Vine Street   |
| [ ] Individual(s) [ ] A [ ] General Partnership [ ] I [ X ] Corporation - KENTUCKY   |                                    | 0 % 500   |
|  |                                    |   |
| Other:   |                                    | Lexington, Kentucky 40507   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   |                                    | [ ] Individual(s)   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                                    | [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership   |
| [X] Assignment [] M  | erger                              | [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation - KENTUCKY  |
| [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Cl  | hange of Name                      | [ ] Other:  |
| Other:   |                                    | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [] No |
| Execution Date: July 7, 1998   |                                    | representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)   |
| Effective Date: September 1, 1997  | _                                  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |                                    |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |                                    | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| <b></b>  |                                    | 052 407 and 060 106   |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No   |                                    |   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   |                                    | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 (two)   |
| Name: B. Parker Livingston, Jr., Esq.  |                                    |   |
| Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  |                                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65   |
| Post Office Box 1404   |                                    | [X] Enclosed  |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404  |                                    | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary   |
|  |                                    | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| 0/1998 DNGUYEN 00000319 952407   | <b>.</b>                           | 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| C:481 40.00 OP<br>C:482 25.00 OP   | DO NOT U                           | SE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |                                    |   |
| 10 the best of my knowledge that being, the foregoing hybridian is true that t   |                                    | ina correct and any anachea copy is a true copy of the original accument.   |
| B. Parker Livingston, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  |                                    | November 16, 1998 Signature Date  |
|  |                                    | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3   |

TRADEMARK (Rev. BDSM 12/93)

**REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0752** 

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Acordia of Lexington, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Kentucky and having a place of business at 2409 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington,

Kentucky 40504 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and used in its business the service

mark IMPACT which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as

Registration No. 952,407, registered January 30, 1973 and the service mark IMPACT

INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING PROFESSIONAL COMMERCIAL & Design which

is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No.

960,106, registered May 29, 1973; and

WHEREAS, said marks, said registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Administrative Services Group,

Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Kentucky, having a business

address at 333 W. Vine Street, Suite 500, Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made September 1, 1997, and said ASSIGNOR is

desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks,

said registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all

right, title and interest in and to said marks, said registrations and said goodwill;

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0753 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of September 1, 1997, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid service marks IMPACT and IMPACT INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING PROFESSIONAL COMMERCIAL & Design together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the service marks and the aforesaid Registration No. 952,407 and Registration No. 960,106, respectively.

ACORDIA OF LEXINGTON, INC.

By

Name Robert S. Schneider

Title President AND CEO

Date 3-7-98

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998**